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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office

347 North Duribridge Road
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 352-8451 FAX: (419) 35241468
wAwupa,statoh u

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korteski, Director

Re: Seneca County
Caliber Auto Transfer of Ohio, Inc.
Non-Transient Non-Community System
PWS ID. #: 7448712

February 28, 2008

Mr. Thomas Huffman, Manager
Caliber Auto Transfer of Ohio, Inc.
3101 N. Township Road 47
Fostoria, Ohio 44830

Dear Mr. Huffman:
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The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA), Drinking Water Plant -
Distribution Monthly Operation Report (EPA 5002) (MOR) was received for your public
water system for the month of January 2008.

However, Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01 (G)(9) requires that iron
must be monitored monthly at a state certified lab for a system that treats the water for
iron and has a population of 250 or less.

The owner I operator of Caliber Auto Transfer of Ohio, Inc. is in violation of OAC
Rule 3745-83-01(G)(9) for not completing monthly iron monitoring.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (419) 373-3101.

Sincerely,

& ^j6
Ben Smith
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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pc: Toni Buchanan, (MS. DDAGW, CO
Mike Moffett, Caliber Auto Transfer
Seneca County Health Department
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